Applications
•	 Code•Master Explosionproof Strobe fixtures are designed to provide
safe operation in the presence of hazardous gases, vapors or dusts,
defined by the National Electrical Code as Class I, Groups C and D; and
Class II, Groups E, F and G.
•	 For use in hazardous locations such as plants where plastics, paints,
thinners and petrochemicals are manufactured.
•	 Also used in areas where audible signals cannot be heard, to warn of

ard
ou
s L
oc
ati
on
  |
 N
EC
/C
EC
Standard Strobes
Volts Catalog Number 
Pendant — One Hub 3/4” NPT, Rigid Conduit
120 Vac CSSP75120ACCL
240 Vac CSSP75240ACCL
250 Vdc CSSP75250DCCL
24 Vdc CSSP7524DCCL 
Ceiling — Four Hubs 3/4” NPT, Three Close-Up Plugs, Rigid Conduit
120 Vac CSSC75120ACCL
240 Vac CSSC75240ACCL
250 Vdc CSSC75250DCCL
24 Vdc CSSC7524DCCL 
Bracket — Four Hubs 3/4” NPT, Three Close-Up Plugs, Rigid Conduit
120 Vac CSSB75120ACCL
240 Vac CSSB75240ACCL
250 Vdc CSSB75250DCCL
24 Vdc CSSB7524DCCL 
Fixture Unit Only — Less Mounting Hood
10.36 kg (4.7 lb)
120 Vac CSST120ACCL
240 Vac CSST240ACCL
250 Vdc CSST250DCCL
24   Vdc CSST24PDCCL 
Weight kg (lb) Hub Size (Inches) Catalog Number
Pendant Mounting Hood — One Hub 3/4” NPT, Rigid Conduit
9.0 (19.84) 3/4 CAP-75
Ceiling Mounting Hood — Four Hubs 3/4” NPT, Three Close-Up Plugs, Rigid Conduit